
A shout out to Matisse 
and Delaunay who 

received Golden Tickets 
for 100% attendance for 
a week…they can wear 

their own clothes 
Monday!

 

 

 

18th to 22nd 
September 

26th to 28th 
September 

2nd to 6th 
October 

9th to 13th 
October 

16th to 20th 
October

31st Oct to 
3rd Nov

6th to 10th 
November 

    95.3%       96.6% 95.5% 95.5% 92.6% 91% 94.7%

Seymour News
Friday 10th November 2023

Last day of Autumn term
Friday 15th December
First day of Spring term 2024 
Tuesday 2nd January   
INSET day
Monday 22nd January 2024
Spring Half term 
Mon 12th to Fri 16th Feb
INSET day 
Monday 19th February  
Last day of Spring term
Thursday 28th March
First day of Summer term 
Monday 15th April 
Summer half term 
Mon 27th to Fri 31st May
INSET day
Monday 3rd June 
INSET day 
Monday 1st July 
Last day of summer term 
Tuesday 23rd July 

Seymour Superstars 
Classteacher awards for this 
week are
Yr1 - Mariam, EKnoor & Jayden
Yr2 - Rhea and Damian
Yr3 - Michelle, Luke & Osias
Yr4 -  Amie and Irhaa
Yr5 - Fraser and Maria Elena
Yr6 - Evie, Ayela and Lila

Headteacher award
This week’s headteacher awards 
went to Jayden, Irhaa and Ayela. 
Congratulations and we look 
forward to sharing a hot 
chocolate with you next Friday 
We are proud of you all!
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OLD BROKEN BIKES
Do you have any old bikes 
that you could donate to 
school. We are setting up a 
bike maintenance group and 
looking for old bikes to repair in our Shed13. 

Career opportunities in school
At Seymour Primary we have 
various vacancies for the role 
of Learning Support Assistants 
and member of the office team. 
We are so proud of the staff that 
we have at Seymour as they all 
have such a significant impact on the personal, 
social and academic development of our children. 
If you would like to become part of the team are 
interested in a potential role please email the office 
with your details and we will be in touch. 
(office@seymour-tkat.org) 
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